PRECAUTIONARY BOIL WATER ADVISORY

Seminole County Druid Hills Water Treatment Plant – PWS # 3590111

A precautionary boil water advisory was issued Thursday December 10, 2020 @ 10:00 a.m. due to work being performed to isolate the old water treatment plant from the distribution system in preparation for the demolition of the old plant. Once the existing line is capped and work is complete, the distribution system will be flushed and collection of bacteriological samples will commence as a precautionary measure. (182 service connections were affected).

PWS# 3590111

Streets: 

Flame Ave: 197, 199, 200, 244, 248, 252, 256, and 260

Oranole Rd: 811, 813, 815, 911, 1011, 1101, 1111, 1201, 1209, 1217, 1225, 1233, 1241, 1417, 1425, 1433, 1443, 1455, 1465, 1475, 1485, 1501, 1503, 1505, 1507, 1607, 1609 and 1611

Croton DrXổ số kiến ​​thiết đồng nai thứ 4 hàng tuần: 302, 303, 308, 309, 314, 320, 321, 327, 328, 333, 334, 339, 342, 345, 350, 351, 356, 357, 363, 368, 369, 374, 375, 380, 381, 386, 387, 392 and 393

Sultana Ln: 304, 305, 310, 311, 316, 317, 322, 323, 328, 329, 334, 335, 340, 341, 346, 352, 358, 359, 364, 365, 370, 371, 376, 377, 382, 383, 388 and 389

Hickory DrXổ số kiến ​​thiết đồng nai thứ 4 hàng tuần: 306, 307, 312, 318, 319, 324, 325, 330, 331, 336, 337, 342, 343, 348, 349, 354, 360, 361, 366, 367, 372, 373, 378, 379, 384, 385, 390 and 391

Banyan Dr: 314, 315, 320, 321, 326, 327, 333, 338, 344, 345, 350, 351, 356, 357, 362, 363, 368, 369, 374, 375, 380, 386, 387, 392 and 393

Wood Lake Dr: 201, 205, 209, 212, 213, 216, 217, 221, 224, 225, 228, 229, 232, 233, 236, 237, 240, 241, 244, 248 249, 255, 259, 263 and 267

York Way: 845, 846 and 850

Dover RdXổ số kiến ​​thiết đồng nai thứ 4 hàng tuần: 852, 853, 857 and 861

Trinity Woods Ln: 1217 and 1215

N. Wymore RdXổ số kiến ​​thiết đồng nai thứ 4 hàng tuần: 1185 and 1101

District: 3

Xổ số kiến ​​thiết đồng nai thứ 4 hàng tuần"Precautionary Boil Water Advisory" door signs were placed on the businesses/residences so as to inform the customers of this situation and to provide contact information.  Therefore, as a precaution, we advise that all water used for drinking, cooking, making ice, brushing teeth, or washing dishes be boiled. A rolling boil of one minute is sufficient. As an alternative bottled water may be used. This "Precautionary Boil Water Notice" will remain in effect until the problem has been corrected and bacteriological survey shows that the water is safe to drink.

If you have any questions you may contact Seminole County Environmental Services Department at 407.665.2110 between the hours of 8:00 am – 5:00 pm, Monday through Friday, or call 407.665.2767 after hours.

How Can We Serve You?

Contact Us